B Technical Furniture

Flachbildschirmhalter
Flat screen holder
Support pour écran plat

Assembly Instructions
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Flachbildschirmhalter

DEUTSCH

1 Allgemeine Hinweise

Weitere Dokumentation
beachten

Achtung!

Montageanleitung fiir das Dacobas-
oder das Elicon-System unbedingt
beachten.

Glltigkeit

Diese Anleitung gilt fiir folgende Zubehor-

Komponenten der Kniirr AG:

- Flachbildschirmhalter Typ A, B, C, D, E,
F,G

Notwendiges Werkzeug
- Kreuzschlitzschraubendreher

. 2 Montage

Einhdngen

¢ Federmuttern einsetzen ATl.

* Halter in die Funktionsschiene einhdngen
A2.

¢ Schrauben A3 leicht anziehen.
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General information

Refer to the other
documentation

Warning
See assembly instructions of the
Dacobas or Elicon system.

Validity

These instructions apply to the following

accessory components from Kniirr AG:

- Flat screen holder type A, B, C, D, E, F
and G

Tools required
- Philips screwdriver

Installation

Attaching

* Fit spring-loaded nut A1.

« Attach holder to the function rail A2.
¢ Only tighten the screws A3 loosely.
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FRANCAIS

Consignes générales

Respecter les indications
ci-dessous

Attention !

Respecter impérativement les
instructions de montage du systéme
Dacobas ou Elicon.

Validité

Ce mode d’emploi concerne les éléments

d’accessoires de Kniirr AG suivants :

- support pour écran plat de type A, B, C,
D,E,F,G

Outils nécessaires
- Tournevis cruciforme

Montage

Accrochage

* Insérer les écrous a ressort Al.

* Accrocher le support dans le rail de
fonction A2.

« Visser sans les serrer le vis A3.
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Bildschirm befestigen Securing the screen Fixation de I'écran
- B1:TypA,Dund Typ E, F, G ohne - B1:Type A, D and type E, F, G without - Bl:types A, D ettypeskE, F, Gsans
Héhenverstellung height adjustment réglage de la hauteur
- B2: Typ E, F, G mit Hohenverstellung - B2: Type E, F and G with height adjust- - B2:typesE, F, G avec réglage de la
ment hauteur
B

B2

Verkabelung Cabling Cablage
* Kabel unten im Gelenkarm und mit * Route the bottom cable in the articulated * Faire passer le cable dans le bras articulé

ausreichend Reserven um die Gelenke arm with plenty to spare around the situé en dessous et autour des articula-

fihren. joints. tions avec une réserve suffisante.
Einstellen Setting Réglage
Hohe einstellen Setting the height Réglage de la hauteur
(nur Typ E, F, G) (type E, F and G only) (uniquement pour les typesE, F, G)
¢ Schrauben C1 und C2 lockern. * First undo screws C1 and C2. * Desserrer d’abord les vis C1 et C2.
« Bildschirm im Langloch verschieben. ¢ Move the screen in the slot. « Déplacer I'écran dans la glissiére.
* Schrauben wieder festziehen. * Retighten screws. * Serrer les vis.

C
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DEUTSCH

Einstellungen am Gelenkarm

An den Gelenken des Halters kann

die Position und die Neigung des
Flachbildschirms individuell eingestellt
werden:

- D1:TypA,D

- D2:TypE,F, G

Horizontal einstellen

¢ Schrauben A3 lockern.

« Halter horizontal verschieben und
Schrauben A3 festziehen.

Maximale Beladung

Gefahr!

Maximale Beladung beachten!
Typ A, D: 12 kg, Typ B, C: 3-8 kg,
TypE, F: 10 kg, Typ G: 8 kg

While every precaution has been taken to ensure accuracy
and completeness in this literature, Kniirr AG assumes no
responsibility, and disclaims all liability for damage resulting
from use of this information or for any errors or omissions.

©2008 Kniirr AG. All rigths reserved throughout the world.
Specifications subject to change without notice.

All names referred to are trademarks or registered trade-
marks of their respective owners.

®Knirr and the Kniirr logo are registered trademarks
of Knirr AG.

Emerson Network Power

Flat screen holder

ENGLISH

Settings on the articulated arm

The position and angle of the flat screen can

be set individually on the holder’s joints:
- D1:TypeAand D
- D2:TypeE,Fand G

D

Horizontal settings

¢ Undo screws A3.

¢ Move the holder horizontally and tighten
screws A3.

Maximum load

Danger

Do not exceed the maximum load.
Type A, D: 12 kg, type B, C: 3-8 kg,
typeE, F: 10 kg, type G: 8 kg

Kniirr

Technical Furniture GmbH
Business Unit

HauptstraRe 35

94439 Miinchsdorf « Germany
Tel. +49 (0) 87 23/28-0

Fax +49 (0) 87 23/28-138
www.technical-furniture.com

The global leader in enabling business-critical continuity
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Réglages sur le bras articulé
Grace aux articulations du support, il est

possible de régler de maniére personnalisée

la position et I'inclinaison de I’écran plat :
- D1:typesA,D
- D2:typesE, F, G

t

_‘

:

Réglage horizontal

* Desserrer les vis A3.

« Déplacer le support horizontalement,
puis serrer les vis A3.

e

Charge maximale

Danger!

Respecter la charge maximale !
Types A, D : 12 kg, types B, C: 3-8 kg,
typesE, F: 10 kg, type G: 8 kg

Kniirr AG
Global Headquarters

Mariakirchener StraRRe 38
94424 Arnstorf « Germany

Tel. +49 (0) 87 23/27-0
Fax +49 (0) 87 23/27-154
info@knuerr.com
www.knuerr.com

EmersonNetworkPower.com

Knrr logo, Emerson Network Power and the Emerson Network Power logo are trademarks and service marks of Emerson Electric Co. ©2008 Emerson Electric Co.
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